LOID	0009165		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000270251210		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/09/1501046007 **25.00		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2015 HAR - 9 PH 12: 14 VALLAHASSEE FLORIDA		
Office Use Only			
EFFECTIVE DATE 03/09/15	WAR 2 6 20:5		

U.BRUCE

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

### MAINSTAR AMERICA, LLC

SUBJECT:

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

#### ERNESTO H. BOTTA

(Name of Person)

MAINSTAR AMERICA, LLC

(Firm/Company)

4261 NW 36 AVENUE

(Address)

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33142

(City/State and Zip Code)

305

at (

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

ERNESTO H. BOTTA

(Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

✓ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

\$55.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

637-1127

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

# MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:**

HAR - 9

PH 12:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION				
FOR					
A	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY				

1.	The name of a limited liability company is		
MAINSTAR AMERICA, LLC			

١.

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on 06/07/2001 and assigned

document number L0100009165

3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)

A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
 VOLUNTARILY DISSOLUTION -

			<u> </u>	201
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the o			, HA
	activities and affairs:	ERNESTO H. BOTTA	و به مد. و به مر: مقبر بر بر	500 I
				9
		PATRICIA M. VIOLA DE BOTTA	<u></u>	PH
		FRANCISCO A. BOTTA	L GNI M FO	1:51

MAXIMILIANO M. BOTTA

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Signature

ERNESTO H. BOTTA

Printed Name

>>

FILING FEE: \$25.00

EFFECTIVE DATE 03/09/15

7. Voluntarily dissolution was approved by all of the Members of the Limited Liability Company.

Signed this 11<sup>th</sup> day of December 2014.

Ernesto H. Botta, Managing Member

Patricia Mi Viola de Botta, Managing Member

Francisco A. Botta, Managing Member

Maximiliano M. Botta, Managing Member

2015 MAR -9 PH 12: 14

STATE OF FLORIDA } } SS. COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE }

The foregoing ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION was sworn to and acknowledged before me this 11<sup>th.</sup> day of December 2014, by ERNESTO H. BOTTA, PATRICIA M. VIOLA DE BOTTA, FRANCISCO A. BOTTA and MAXIMILIANO M. BOTTA, as Managers of MAINSTAR AMERICA, LLC, who produced their Florida Driver's License as identification and acknowledged that they executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and year above written.

Notary Public State of Florida

[Seal]

